

# MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

<b>SUBJECT</b>	HDPE Pipe & Related Products	<b>DATE POSTED</b>	MC _____ DS _____ CC _____
<b>PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE</b>	Bonnie Sietman T 941/749-3046 x3046	<b>DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED</b>	September 24, 2013
<b>DEPARTMENT</b>	Manatee County	<b>CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED</b>	N/A
<b>SOLICITATION</b>	RFQ #13-1923BS	<b>AUTHORIZED BY DATE</b>	Bonnie Sietman, Senior Buyer September 24, 2013

### NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Notice of Intent to Award, Request for Quotation #13-1923BS, HDPE Pipe and Related products on an as required basis to the lowest, responsive, responsible quoter, Ferguson Waterworks.

### ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.

Manatee County Code of Laws

### BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- This procurement is for HDPE pipe and related products required on an "as needed" basis for all Manatee County Departments.
- A single award to the lowest, responsive, responsible quoter having the lowest total cost quotation and meeting all specifications contained in the Request for Quotation.
- The term of this blanket order is a one (1) year period with two (2) twelve (12) month renewal options not to exceed total agreement duration of thirty six (36) months.
- The annual expenditure is approximately \$35,000.00.
- The County solicited Request for Quotation #13-1928BS for HDPE Pipe and Related Products from August 23, 2013 through September 17, 2013. All appropriate quotation procedures were followed.
- Notice of RFQ #13-1928BS was solicited directly to three (3) companies and uploaded to MyManatee.org.
- Two (2) vendors submitted quotations (attached).
- On September 24, 2013, a memorandum from Judy Berisford, Fuel / Inventory Operations Division Manager, recommended award to Ferguson Waterworks.

<b>ATTACHMENTS</b> (List in order of attached)	• Quotation Tabulation	<b>FUNDING SOURCE</b> (Acct Number & Name)	N/A  <input type="checkbox"/> Funds Verified <input type="checkbox"/> Insufficient Funds
<b>COST</b>	\$35,000.00 (estimated per year)	<b>AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING COSTS</b> (Attach Fiscal Impact Statement)	Manatee County Blanket Order

<b>QUOTATION FORM</b> <b>REQUEST FOR QUOTATION #13-1923BS</b> <b>HDPE PIPE AND RELATED PRODUCTS</b>	Ferguson Waterworks Sarasot, FL 34240 941-379-8989	HD Waterworks Sarasota, FL 34237 941-364-8909
---	--	---

**LOT 1: CORRUGATED SMOOTH INTERIOR HDPE PIPE, WITH BELL SPIGOTS**

**Manufacturer: Advanced Drainage Systems - *No Substitution***

#	Description	U of M	Annual Quantity	Price (UofM)	Pricing Extended	Price (UofM)	Pricing Extended
1	12" pipe, with bell spigot, 20 ft sections	Linear Ft	100	\$ 5.06	\$ 506.00	\$ 5.24	\$ 524.00
2	15" pipe, with bell spigot, 20 ft sections	Linear Ft	100	\$ 7.34	\$ 734.00	\$ 7.61	\$ 761.00
3	18" pipe, with bell spigot, 20 ft sections	Linear Ft	200	\$ 9.73	\$ 1,946.00	\$ 10.09	\$ 2,018.00
4	24" pipe, with bell spigot, 20 ft sections	Linear Ft	400	\$ 16.36	\$ 6,544.00	\$ 16.97	\$ 6,788.00
5	30" pipe, with bell spigot, 20 ft sections	Linear Ft	100	\$ 22.88	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 23.74	\$ 2,374.00
6	36" pipe, with bell spigot, 20 ft sections	Linear Ft	100	\$ 29.28	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 30.37	\$ 3,037.00
7	42" pipe, with bell spigot, 20 ft sections	Linear Ft	100	\$ 38.23	\$ 3,823.00	\$ 39.65	\$ 3,965.00

**LOT 2: HDPE PIPE WITH SMOOTH INTERIOR AND SMOOTH EXTERIOR, WITH BELL SPIGOT**

**Manufacturer: Advanced Drainage Systems - *No Substitution***

1	48" pipe, with bell spigot	Linear Ft	100	\$ 44.35	\$ 4,435.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00
2	60" pipe, with bell spigot	Linear Ft	100	\$ 84.36	\$ 8,436.00	\$ 87.51	\$ 8,751.00

**LOT 3: HDPE PIPE COUPLINGS (SPLIT)**

**Manufacturer: Advanced Drainage Systems - *No Substitution***

1	12" coupling	Each	10	\$ 7.20	\$ 72.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 72.50
2	15" coupling	Each	10	\$ 11.96	\$ 119.60	\$ 12.07	\$ 120.70
3	18" coupling	Each	20	\$ 20.38	\$ 407.60	\$ 20.58	\$ 411.60
4	24" coupling	Each	30	\$ 28.75	\$ 862.50	\$ 29.02	\$ 870.60
5	30" coupling	Each	30	\$ 66.80	\$ 2,004.00	\$ 67.45	\$ 2,023.50
6	36" pipe coupling	Each	10	\$ 92.90	\$ 929.00	\$ 93.85	\$ 938.50
7	42" pipe coupling	Each	10	\$ 136.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 137.37	\$ 1,373.70

**GRAND TOTAL (Lot 1, Lot 2, & Lot 3)**

\$ 37,394.70

\$ 38,629.10